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Kentucky Home Trust Building, 450 South Third Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-1410
Telephone (502) 569-7525  Telefax (502) 569-7555 www.rubinhays.com

CHARLES 5. MUSSON
W. RANDALL JONES
CHRISTIAN L JUCKETT

January 14, 2010

JAN 19 2010

Mr. Jeff Derouen P ;é?é!} \ji%ﬂrLbic\gﬁ\%L
Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re:  Mountain Water District - Public Service Commission Application for the Shelby
Sewer Project - Case No. 2009-00541

Dear Mr. Derouen:
Enclosed please find the original and ten (10) copies of (i) the amortization schedules for the
present and proposed sewer indebtedness of Mountain Water District; and (ii) an explanation of the

relationship between the water and sewer divisions of said District.

If you need any additional information or documentation, please let us know.

Sincerely,
Rubin & Hays
ﬁ 'L
W andall J or{e
WRJ:jlm
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Bob Meyer, UMG, LL.C
Jody Hunt, P.E., Summit Engineering



Mountain Water District

PO Box 3157
Pikeville, KY 41501

(606) 631-9162 fax (606) 631-3087

LOAN DATA =——

[Lender Name

[KIA

Basic Loan Information

Amount $359,250.00 Annual Interest Rate 1.00%

Beginning of Loan 6/1/2010 Length of Loan, Years 20
Payments Per Year 2

Payment Information

|Total Payments | 40| Calculated Payment $9,931.65
Entered Payment

Summary Information

| Total Paid

($397.266.10)]

lInterest Paid

($38,016.10)]




LOAN AMORTIZATION TABLE =—

Mountain Water District

KIA
Shelby Waste Water |I} -Sect.2

Date Lender Name
[‘ 1/14/2010 (— Kentucky Infrastructure Auth. ]
Annual
Pmnt Startof Interest Scheduled Actual Scheduled Interest Principal Additional
# Period Rate Balance Balance Payment Portion Portion Principal
1 06/10 1.00% | 358,250.00 359,250.00 (9,931.65) (1,796.25) (8,135.40)
2 12/10 1.00%] 351,114.60 351,114.60 (9,931.65) (1,755.57) (8,176.08)
3 06/11 1.00% 342,938.52 342,838.52 (9,931.65) (1,714.69) (8,216.96)
4 12111 1.00% | 334,721.56 334,721.56 (9,931.65) (1,673.61) (8,258.04)
5 06/12 1.00% 326,463.51 326,463.51 (9,8931.65) (1,632.32) (8,299.34)
6 12/12 1.00% 318,164.18 318,164.18 (9,931.65) (1,590.82) (8,340.83)
7 06/13 1.00% | 309,823.35 309,823.35 (9,931.65) (1,649.12) (8,382.54)
8 12113 1.00% | 301,440.81 301,440.81 (9,831.65) (1,607.20) (8,424.45)
9 06/14 1.00%| 293,016.36 293,016.36 (9,931.65) (1,465.08) (8,466.57)
10 12/14 1.00% 284,549.79 284,549.79 (9,931.65) (1,422.75) (8,508.90)
11 06/15 1.00%| 276,040.89 276,040.89 (9,931.65) (1,380.20) (8,551.45)
12 12/15 1.00% | 267,489.44 267,489.44 (9,931.85) (1,337.45) (8,594.21)
13 06/16 1.00%| 258,895.23 258,895.23 (9,931.65) (1,294.48) (8,637.18)
14 12/16 1.00% | 250,258.06 250,258.06 (9,931.65) (1,251.29) (8,680.36)
15 06/17 1.00% | 241,577.70 241,577.70 (9,931.65) (1,207.89) (8,723.76)
16 1217 1.00% | 232,853.93 232,853.93 (9,931.65) (1,164.27) (8,767.38)
17 06/18 1.00%| 224,086.55 224,086.55 (9,931.65) (1,120.43) (8,811.22)
18 12/18 1.00% 215,275.33 215,275.33 (9,931.65) (1,076.38) (8,855.28)
19 06/19 1.00% 206,420.05 206,420.05 (9,931.65) (1,032.10) (8,899.55)
20 1219 1.00% 197,520.50 197,520.50 (9,931.65) (987.60) (8,944.05)
21 06/20 1.00% | 188,576.45 188,576.45 (9,931.65) (942.88) (8,988.77)
22 12/20 1.00%| 179,687.68 179,587.68 (9,931.65) (897.94) (8,033.71)
23 06/21 1.00% 170,563.97 170,563.97 (9,931.65) (852.77) (9,078.88)
24 12/21 1.00%| 161,475.08 161,475.08 (9,931.65) (807.38) (9,124.28)
25 06/22 1.00% 152,350.81 152,350.81 (9,931.65) (761.75) (9,169.90)
26 12/22 1.00% | 143,180.91 143,180.91 (9,931.65) (715.90) (9,215.75)
27 06/23 1.00% 133,965.16 133,965.16 (9,931.65) (669.83) (9,261.83)
28 12/23 1.00% 124,703.33 124,703.33 (9,931.65) (623.52) (9,308.14)
29 06/24 1.00%1  115,385.20 115,395.20 (9,931.65) (576.98) (9,354.68)
30 12124 1.00% 106,040.52 106,040.52 (9,931.65) (530.20) (9,401.45)
31 06/25 1.00% 96,639.07 96,639.07 (9,931.65) (483.20) (9,448.46)
32 12/25 1.00% 87,190.61 87,190.61 (9,931.65) (435.95) (9,495.70)
33 06/26 1.00% 77,694.91 77,694.91 (9,931.65) (388.47) (9,543.18)
34 12/26 1.00% 68,151.74 68,151.73 (9,931.65) (340.76) (9,590.89)
35 06/27 1.00% 58,660.84 58,560.84 (9,931.65) (292.80) (9,638.85)
38 1227 1.00% 48,921.99 48,921.99 (9,931.65) (244.61) (9,687.04)
37 06/28 1.00% 39,234.95 39,234.95 (9,931.65) (196.17) (9,735.48)
38 12/28 1.00% 29,499.47 29,499.47 (8,931.65) (147.50) (9,784.16)
39 06/29 1.00% 19,715.32 19,715.32 (9,931.65) (98.58) (9,833.08)
40 12/29 1.00% 9,882.24 9,882.24 (9,931.65) (49.41) (9,882.24)
41 - - - - -
42 - - - - -
43 - - - - -
44 - - - - N
45 - - - - -
46 - - - - -
47 - - - - -
48 - - - - -
49 - - - - -
50 - - - - -
51 - - - - -
52 - - - - -
53 - - - - -
54 - - - - -
55 - - - - -
56 - - - - -
57 - - - - -
58 - - - - -
59 - - - - -
60 - - - - -




South Williamson Interest Rate 1.00% Loan Number

Total Principal
Principal Interest  Principal & Servicing Total Balance to
Due Date Payment Payment Interest Fee Payment Date

6/1/2004 $ - % - $ - § - $ - $184695OO

6/1/2022 $ 495546 $ 15053 $ 510599 5 3011 $§ 5,136.10 $25 151 '38

6/1/2024  $ 5,055.31 § 50.68 $ 5,105.99 § 10.14 $ 5116.13 $ 508055

Total ~ $ 184,695.00 $20,427.06 § 205,122.06 $ 3,878.53 $ 193,834.57 # Payments




KIA A03-06

Principal Paid
to Date

Total Payment 5105.99 ($6,845.69)
Interest Rate 1.00%
[2 Principal $ 184,695.00




MWD-RD 92-20 | Bond Issue Date 10/23/2003|

Principal Interest Total Principal Principal Paid
Due Date Payment Payment Payment Balance to Date to Date
7 1/200 $ - _ 426 OOO 00

__
_
o7 [S 15 5382505 95250 1S 417.00001s 500000
o0 ls s 52100018 62100015 412000005 1400000
7712000 18- 15 915/50 8 015750 |5 4070000015 1500000
Cools =15 oomrals 20585 1S aoisanools 2e50000]
aott 1S 5 69100015 59100018 5960000015 5000000
o2 S LS 6750018 617500 |3 3900000015 5600000
70131 15 8640005 85400015 _38400000$ 4200000

7201418 15 84951515 84937518 377500005 4850000
iots 15 1583475015 634750 [$ 31100000 ]S 5500000
7711201615 - |§ 819000 S 8,190.00 | 36400000 | § 62,000.00
_
rioto 1515 Tas7sls 706755 395000015 7650000
C771/2019 18 - 1S 7683.75]S 768375 |5 341,500.00 |5 64500.00 |
_
72021 1S 15731250 1S 751250 [S 32500000 | § 101.000.00]
7202215 15 71100018 710,00 |5 31600000 [$ 11000000
023 1S 15 685625 ]S 689625 1S 50650000 1S 11650000
_

7/1/2025 _ 76,435.00 | $  6,435.00 286,000.00 | $ 140,000.00
d

71112026 | $ 6,198.75 |$ 6,198.75 | $ 27550000 | $ 150,500.00




_
_
_
72032 15—~ 1S 45112515 45112515 —200.50000] 5 225500.00
(7112033 |5 - 1S 4185005 418500 |5 185,000.001 24000000
(771203518 - |5 348750 |8 348750 | 1650000015 27100000
zosols 1S Siioasls 3162515 305000015 26750000
7112037 [$ 1§ 27225015 272250 1S 12100000 | § 30500000
7i0ss 1S 1S 25175015 231750 15 10500000 ]S 323,000 0]
030 ls 15 18900015 189000 15 8400000 1§ 5420000
_

Total 426,000.00 492,826.44 918,826.44 # Payments 79




# Days - First Pmt F 70
Interest Rate 4.50%
Principal 426000



MWD-RD 92-35 | Bond Issue Date 7/22/2005]

Principal Interest Principal Principal Paid

Due Date Payment Payment Total Payment | Balance to Date to Date

' 7/1/2007 — $ 15,107.81 | 15,107.81 | 732,500.00 7,500.00
7/1/2003 _ $ 14,94281 14,942n81 ~724,500.00 ' 15,500.00

TR0 | TS 1500600 § 1550405 $ 67550000 |8 0750000}
ol s iarrrsols 3770l s 6500000 1S 200000
izots |5 1685083 S 155506881 S 657000008 8500000
20161 IS 531344 [§ 15,313.441S 64550000 | § 6450000
7207 | 1S 13,0594 15 15,065.94] 8 63350000 § 106,500.00°
ool T 20513 [ Tamoes]s _o2iooooo [ S o oo0n]
7 N R ,
ool 5 119625018 1196250 § 530000001 16000000
2ozl 15 11655315 16591318 595000001 17500000
sl s tissadals 1133548 54950000 8 16050000
2024l — 15 105313 S 109531315 55500000 |5 207 00000
72025 ] 15 10642505 10642501 S 56,0000 15 22400000
06| 1510271255 102012515 498,000.00 | 6 242,000.00]
—

7/1/2023 — $  9,487.50 9,487.50 460,000.00 | $ 280,000.00

$ 9,064.69

,64“ $ 43950000 | $ 300,500.00

"7/1/2029



7/1/2030 — § 863156 8,631.56 418,500.00 $ 321,500.00
7/1/2031 — 5 78,177.81 8,177.81 396,500.00 $ 343,500.00

5 TS 5o TS 1S 210000 00 |5 410.00000°
—
—
—*’

Cria0a1 | 1S 25100015 25100015 — 11200000 626,000.00
STi20u | S 5675018 15675018 7600000 | 5 66400000 ]
—

Total 740,000.00 763,020.46 1,503,020.46




Total Paid to

Da
L # Days - First Pmt Period 163

$  28,894.21 |Interest Rate 4.125%

& Principal 740000

$ 66,764.52

5 10481
181 ,3.8 |

$ 205643.90

$ 372,243.59 |

$  410,607.6

'$448,987.02
$  487,361.09
$  525,709.21

$ 564,010.77

$ 602,734.84

3 .
g S

$ 641,350.46

'$ 679,837.02
§ 718,663.59

$ 7 9.21

$ 796,212.96

$ 834,873.90 |

'S 012,803.27



$ 951,499.52

$ 990,308.90

$ 1,029,190.15

$ 1,107,492.96

$ 1,146,811

DA LT

$ 1,186,016.09
$ 1,225,555.46

$ 1,344,155.77

$ 1,383,987.34

$ 1,423,864.84

$ 1,463,726.40




MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT

RELATIONSHIP OF WATER & SEWER DIVISIONS:

Mountain Water District presently provides public water service to 17,600 customers and
sewer service to approximately 2,300 customers. Separate tariffs for water and sewer
services have been submitted to and approved by the Kentucky Public Service
Commission; the District’s customers are billed monthly pursuant to those approved
tariffs.

Operationally, Mountain Water District is managed by Utility Management Group, LLC
(UMG), pursuant to an Operations and Management Agreement between the two parties.
All of Mountain Water District’s operational expenses (personnel, vehicles & equipment,
parts and supplies, chemicals, administrative costs, etc.) are paid by UMG who invoices
Mountain Water District a lump sum amount semi-monthly, pursuant to the Agreement.
UMG accounts for all operational expenses associated with the Mountain Water District
contract by specific departments (ie: Water Treatment Plant Operations, Distribution
System, Wastewater Treatment Plant Operations, Sewer Collection System, Customer
Services Department, etc.). Based on cost information received from UMG (ie: costs of
water services / costs of sewer services), and customer revenues received by the District
(which are segregated by the District between water and sewer), the District submits
annual reports to the Public Service Commission for both its water and sewer divisions.

In summary, Mountain Water District recognizes the requirement for maintaining
separate financial and administrative records related to revenues and expenses associated
with its water and sewer divisions and maintains its records accordingly.



